BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE

The Birch Run Township Board of Review will meet at the Birch Run Township Offices, 8425 Main St., Birch Run, MI.

Organizational Meeting, Tuesday, March 4, 2025 at 12:30 p.m.

<u>Appeal Hearings:</u> Monday, March 10, 2025 from 3:00 p.m. until 9:00 p.m. Thursday, March 13, 2025, from 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 pm and 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. Write-in appeals are accepted until the end of the March 13th session at 4:00 p.m.

Tentative ratios and multipliers are as follows:

<u>CLASS</u>	TENATIVE <u>RATIO</u>	TENATIVE <u>MULTIPLIER</u>
Agricultural	49.28	1.01461
Commercial	46.75	1.06952
Industrial	43.33	1.15393
Residential	46.64	1.07204

Questions, comments and/or requests for reasonable auxiliary aides or services for individuals with special needs should be made by written notice seven (7) business days prior to the Board of Review, to the Birch Run Township Clerk's Office during regular business hours.

Assessor, James Totten